USA: +1.866.928.8181
Europe: +49.0.8031.2460.0
Asia: +86.755.2714.1166
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NO. INDUCTANCE
(μH)
Rdc
(Ω)±20%
SATURATION
CURRENT5
(A)
RMS
CURRENT4
(A)
SRF
MHZ (REF)
TYS50401R5N-10 1.5 0.015 6.30 4.30 86
TYS50402R2N-10 2.2 0.019 4.90 3.80 50
TYS50403R3N-10 3.3 0.024 3.95 3.40 32
TYS50404R7N-10 4.7 0.030 3.50 3.00 28
TYS50406R8M-10 6.8 0.043 2.90 2.50 21
TYS5040100M-10 10 0.064 2.35 2.10 18
TYS5040150M-10 15 0.086 2.00 2.00 13
TYS5040220M-10 22 0.129 1.60 1.50 11
TYS5040330M-10 33 0.188 1.30 1.20 9.1
TYS5040470M-10 47 0.272 1.10 1.00 6.7
TYS5040680M-10 68 0.400 0.90 0.80 5.7
TYS5040101M-10 100 0.560 0.75 0.70 4.7
1	 Electrical	specifications	at	20°C.
2	 Tolerance:		M:	±20%,	N:±30%
3	 Inductance	tested	at	100	KHz,	1V
4	 RMS	Current	is	defined	based	on	temperature	rise	up	to	or	less	than	40°C	from	20°C	ambient.